
INSTRUCTION
Wall duct for VPX-T33 and VPX-T55
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VPX-33 VPX-55
V 998 1147
W 466 616
X 603 753

(mm)
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Sheetmetal flatstate is based on Dantherm Air Handling A/S 

All designs originated by Dantherm Air Handling A/S are the 
property of said Company and will be protected by Patents.

This Drawing is furnished with the understanding that the 
essence there of will not be reproduced in whole or in part
without  written authorization by Dantherm Air Handling A/S.

Linear dimensions without tolerances according to
DS/EN 22768-1 medium. Angular dimensions without tolerances: ± 1°

V

43159
Ø

3/
4”

 

70
0 

294

307

 8
0

W 89

73
80

 4
26

 3
6

Surface appearance according to reference

g

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

351 516

351516

MATERIAL:
THICKNESS: WEIGHT:

REV. BY:

DATE:

REF.:

DATE:

PART NO REV.:

R
EV.:

PA
R

T
N

O

table LZT 142 0001, category process equipment and is only entended as a guide.

CDP-T Small

CDP-T Small

8
Sheetmetal flatstate is based on Dantherm Air Handling A/S 

All designs originated by Dantherm Air Handling A/S are the 
property of said Company and will be protected by Patents.

This Drawing is furnished with the understanding that the 
essence there of will not be reproduced in whole or in part
without  written authorization by Dantherm Air Handling A/S.

Linear dimensions without tolerances according to
DS/EN 22768-1 medium. Angular dimensions without tolerances: ± 1°

V

43159
Ø

3/
4”

70
0 

294

307

 8
0

W 89

73
80

 4
26

 3
6

Surface appearance according to reference

g

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

351 516

351516

MATERIAL:
THICKNESS: WEIGHT:

REV. BY:

DATE:

REF.:

DATE:

PART NO REV.:

R
EV.:

PA
R

T
N

O

table LZT 142 0001, category process equipment and is only entended as a guide.

CDP-T Small

CDP-T Small

8
Sheetmetal flatstate is based on Dantherm Air Handling A/S 

All designs originated by Dantherm Air Handling A/S are the 
property of said Company and will be protected by Patents.

This Drawing is furnished with the understanding that the 
essence there of will not be reproduced in whole or in part
without  written authorization by Dantherm Air Handling A/S.

Linear dimensions without tolerances according to
DS/EN 22768-1 medium. Angular dimensions without tolerances: ± 1°

V

43159
Ø

3/
4”

70
0 

294

307

 8
0

W 89

73
80

 4
26

 3
6

X

105



5

VPX-33 VPX-55
Y 437 341
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VPX-33 VPX-55
Z 610 760
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